



03/05/2025

Ren Oslica

Energy Transfer

ren.oslica@energytransfer.com

RE: Line 4 Casing Extension

Mr. Oslica

We appreciate the opportunity to provide an estimate to Energy Transfer for the Line 4 casing extension project. The following details our estimate:

The Timco shall mobilize in / mobilize out after completion and furnish all labor technical expertise, supervision, and materials (excluding the materials which Energy Transfer agrees to provide for installation).

Timco will open cut approximately 35ft on Line 4. The coating will be evaluated and recoated. Energy Transfer will supply 30ft casing pipe, spacers, link seal and 2" pipe for vent pipe.

Timco will install spacers, weld on split casing, install link seal and extend vent pipe. A 2'x2' concrete sleeper will be installed under the end of end of the casing. Additionally, Timco will replace approximately 8ft of concrete side walk and install 30ft of silt fence. Timco will compact ditch line to city of Broken Arrow specifications.

•Line 4 Casing Extension

- **Base Price:** \$93,547.00
- **Mob/Demob** : \$10,550.00

A breakdown of costs is shown on the following page. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Clifford Taylor at 918-235-4029.

Respectfully,

Taylor Jolley

Vice President, Operations

918-344-0731

tjolley@timco-services.com





Estimate

Service PO: _____

Date: 01.29.25 _____

Ticket No. _____

AFE: _____

Job # _____

Company: Energy Transfer (Enable)

Project Name: Line 4 Casing Extension

Labor

Name	Title	ST	OT	Per Diem	ST Rate	OT Rate	PD Rate	ST Total	OT Total	PD Total	Daily Total
	Superintendent	96	24	12	\$ 82.72	\$110.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,941.12	\$ 2,656.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,397.92
	Foreman	96	24	12	\$ 66.17	\$ 88.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,352.32	\$ 2,125.44	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,277.76
	Operator	96	24	12	\$ 46.67	\$ 62.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,480.32	\$ 1,495.92	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,776.24
	Skilled Laborer	96	24	12	\$ 41.67	\$ 55.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,000.32	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,135.92
	Skilled Laborer	96	24	12	\$ 41.67	\$ 55.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,000.32	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,135.92
	Welder	40	10	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 93.49	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 934.90	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,484.90
	Welder Helper	40	10	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.07	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.70	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,350.70
	Truck Driver	24	6	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 66.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.68	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,050.68
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
								\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Subtotals **Labor:** \$ 53,610

Equipment

Description	Asset #	HRS	Days	Rate	Total						
Superintendent		120		\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00						
1 Ton Crew Truck		120		\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00						
3/4 Ton Crew Truck		120		\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00						
Operator Truck		120		\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00						
Welding Rig		50		\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00						
135 G Excavator		120		\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00						
Blast Rig			11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00						
2" Trash Pump			11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00						
Walk Behind Trench Compactor			3	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00						
Haul Truck		40		\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00						
Lowboy Trailer		30		\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00						
Skid Steer		70		\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00						

Equipment: \$ 33,750.00

3rd Party Charges and Materials

Source	Description	PO# or Credit Card	Total
TBD	Concrete Sidewalk Materials		\$ 2,205.00
PSS	Coating/Blast Media		\$ 2,175.00
TBD	Traffic Control		\$ 1,000.00

3rd Party Charges and Materials \$ 5,380.00**Mark-Up (15%):** \$ 6,187.00

Work Description

Total Estimate: \$ 93,547